THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

A RESOLUTION PROCLAIMING THE WEEK OF NOVEMBER 4, 2024 AS LAW ENFORCEMENT RECORDS PERSONNEL WEEK

WHEREAS, dedicated law enforcement records personnel serve the citizens of Douglas County to provide them with vital services; and

WHEREAS, law enforcement records personnel provide critical and professional links in assisting Douglas County Sheriff's Office with the managing, archiving, accessibility, and security of crucial law enforcement records; and

WHEREAS, these individuals continually use their expertise and experience in maintaining criminal justice records by responsibly processing and releasing records to include audio, video and media requests made by members of the public, law enforcement agencies and the judicial system in conformance with state and federal laws; and

WHEREAS, Douglas County commends the professionals who so effectively staff our records unit and provide enthusiastic service with dedication, compassion and humility; and

WHEREAS, the State of Colorado has designated the 1st week in November 2024 to recognize Law Enforcement Records Personnel:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, COLORADO, hereby declares the week of November 4, 2024, as Law Enforcement Records Personnel Week.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of	, 2024 in Castle Rock
Douglas County, Colorado.		

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIO OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, COLORADO	NERS
George Teal, Chair	
ATTEST:	
 Clerk	